(c) For facilities where one hundred (100) or more juveniles utilize one (1) recreation area, any renovation, 

addition, or new construction after 2022 of recreation areas must meet the following criteria: 
(1) Outdoor recreation space has not less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of unencumbered 
space. 
(2) Indoor, covered or enclosed, or both, recreation space has not less than one thousand (1,000) square feet of 
unencumbered space and a ceiling height of at least eighteen (18) feet. 

(d) For facilities where less than one hundred (100) juveniles utilize one (1) recreation area, any renovation,